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Clarification No. 2to TD

Contract Notice — Section lll: Legal, economic, financial and technical
information — Subsection lll.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity,
including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade
registers

QUESTIONS ANSWERS

Question No 1 Answer No 1

Could you, please, provide additional information | In case of a consortium, this requirement applies
regarding this condition for participation stated to the consortium as a whole.

in the Contract Notice: At the moment of
Application Form submission, the candidate
shall have a professional licence(s), certificate(s)
(or right), in accordance with the laws of the
country in which he is established (or
equivalent) for the execution of the Services. In
case of a consortium, this requirement applies
to all the members of the consortium as a
whole.

- Does this condition mean that each firm
member of the consortium has to possess a
professional licence, certificate or right for the
execution of the services or it is enough that one
member of the consortium possesses necessary

licenses?

Question No 2 Answer No 2

Could you also provide the information which All requirements related to the companies are
local licences (company or individual) will be stated in the Contract Notice - Section Ill: Legal,
necessary to perform the services requested? economic, financial and technical information. All

requirements related to individual experts are
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part of the Terms of Reference and will be
distributed to shortlisted candidates, in
accordance to the public procurement procedure.
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